# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE SILBART	06/15/2021
THANH DUC NGUYEN	06/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT	
Street Address:	OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH	
Internal Address:	400 FARMINGTON AVENUE, MC 6400	
City:	FARMINGTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17197624

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209670-9035-US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA A. CHRISTIANSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Christiansen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=19034 17197624 Assignment fully executed#page1.tif source=19034 17197624 Assignment fully executed#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0866** 506733618

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my/our obligation to UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a non-profit organization having its principal place of business at:

Office of the Vice President for Research 400 Farmington Avenue, MC 6400 Farmington, CT 06032

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Lawrence Silbart** 400 Farmington Avenue, MC 6400 Farmington, CT 06032

Thanh Duc Nguyen 93 Palmer Drive South Windsor, CT 06074

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "THERAPEUTIC BANDAGE" for which I/we filed United States Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application No. 17/197,624 on March 10, 2021 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") (Attorney Docket No. 209670-9035-US02) and concurrently filed PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2021/021677 on March 10, 2021 (hereinafter the "PCT patent application") (Attorney Docket No. 209670-9035-WO01), both of which claim priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/987,494 filed March 10, 2020 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application") (Attorney Docket No. 209670-9035-US01).
- (2) In and to the U.S. utility patent application, the PCT patent application, and the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted:
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including foreign applications entering the national phase of the PCT patent application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application, the PCT patent application, and the U.S. provisional patent application.

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0867 I/We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my/our application after execution of this Assignment.

I/We agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application, the PCT patent application, and the U.S. provisional patent application.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

June 15, 2021	Cawrence Silban
06/15/2021	
Date	Thanh Due Nguyen
Acknowledgement of Assignee:	coases some costant some some state commission of the
	UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT
6/22/21 Date	Signature Signature
	Printed Name: Lindsay Sanford

RECORDED: 06/24/2021

Title: 6/22/21

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0868